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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/02/2023 Utah St. W 24-14 1-0 0-0 3:33 69250
09/09/2023 at Iowa St. W 20-13 2-0 0-0 3:07 61500
09/16/2023 Western Mich. W 41-10 3-0 0-0 3:51 69250

* 09/23/2023 at Penn St. L 0-31 3-1 0-1 3:05 110830
* 09/30/2023 Michigan St. W 26-16 4-1 1-1 3:32 69250
* 10/07/2023 Purdue W 20-14 5-1 2-1 3:16 69250
* 10/14/2023 at Wisconsin W 15-6 6-1 3-1 3:25 76205
* 10/21/2023 Minnesota L 10-12 6-2 3-2 3:39 69250
* 11/04/2023 at Northwestern W 10-7 7-2 4-2 3:05 38000
* 11/11/2023 Rutgers W 22-0 8-2 5-2 3:04 69250
* 11/18/2023 Illinois W 15-13 9-2 6-2 3:34 69250
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Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

Scoring 203 136
Points per game 18.5 12.4
Points Off Turnovers 40 17

First Downs 149 182
Rushing 66 74
Passing 61 95
Penalty 22 13

Rushing Yardage 1312 1192
Yards gained rushing 1620 1412
Yards lost rushing 308 220
Rushing attempts 386 380
Average per rush 3.4 3.1
Average per game 119.3 108.4
TDs Rushing 10 2

Passing Yardage 1387 1903
Comp-Att-Int 132-263-8 216-394-9
Average per pass 5.3 4.8
Average per catch 10.5 8.8
Average per game 126.1 173.0
TDs Passing 9 9

Total offense 2699 3095
Total plays 649 774
Average per play 4.2 4.0
Average per game 245.4 281.4

Kick returns: #-Yards 15-342 7-109
Punt returns: #-Yards 25-260 21-130
Int returns: #-Yards 9-116 8-31
Kick return average 22.8 15.6
Punt return average 10.4 6.2
Int return average 12.9 3.9
Fumbles-Lost 17-7 12-3
Penalties-Yards 37-336 74-633

Average per game 30.5 57.5
Punts-Yards 73-3506 74-3082

Average per punt 48.0 41.6
Net punt average 44.4 36.0

Kickoffs-Yards 49-3131 41-2553
Average per kick 63.9 62.3
Net kick average 41.0 38.6

Time of possession / game 28:42 31:18
3rd-down conversion 48/156 57/183

3rd-down pct 31% 31%
4rd-down conversion 4/6 11/21
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IOWA OPP
4rd-down pct 67% 52%

Sacks by-Yards 20-105 23-181
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 21 12
Field goals - attempts 17-23 17-23
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-1
Red-zone scores (25-29) 86% (17-24) 71%
Red-zone touchdowns (13-29) 45% (9-24) 38%
PAT-attempts (18-19) 95% (11-11) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (1-2) 50% (1-1) 100%
Attendance 484750 286535

Games / Avg per game 7/69250 4/71634
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 32 65 36 70 0 203
Opponents 19 36 36 45 0 136
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Leshon Williams 11 139 692 24 668 4.8 1 82 60.7
Kaleb Johnson 7 94 410 25 385 4.1 3 67 55.0
Jaziun Patterson 8 50 203 12 191 3.8 2 59 23.9
Kamari Moulton 3 23 94 1 93 4.0 2 18 31.0
Seth Anderson 11 3 50 0 50 16.7 0 30 4.5
Terrell Washington Jr. 3 7 34 0 34 4.9 0 9 11.3
Kaleb Brown 8 4 29 1 28 7.0 0 13 3.5
Kaden Wetjen 11 4 27 7 20 5.0 0 14 1.8
Cooper DeJean 10 1 8 0 8 8.0 0 8 0.8
Diante Vines 9 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.4
Max White 11 3 5 2 3 1.0 1 3 0.3
Nico Ragaini 11 2 0 9 -9 -4.5 0 0 -0.8
Cade McNamara 5 13 27 72 -45 -3.5 0 18 -9.0
Deacon Hill 10 32 37 137 -100 -3.1 1 12 -10.0
Team 11 10 0 18 -18 -1.8 0 0 -1.6

Total 11 386 1620 308 1312 3.4 10 82 119.3
Opponents 11 380 1412 220 1192 3.1 2 29 108.4

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Deacon Hill 10 96.3 86-173-5 49.7 882 5 54 88.2
Cade McNamara 5 106.2 46-90-3 51.1 505 4 36 101.0

Total 11 99.7 132-263-8 50.2 1387 9 54 126.1
Opponents 11 98.4 216-394-9 54.8 1903 9 64 173.0

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Nico Ragaini 11 24 213 8.9 0 29 19.4
Erick All 7 21 299 14.2 3 34 42.7
Addison Ostrenga 9 19 116 6.1 2 13 12.9
Diante Vines 9 12 134 11.2 1 36 14.9
Leshon Williams 11 11 68 6.2 1 25 6.2
Kaleb Brown 8 11 121 11.0 1 31 15.1
Luke Lachey 3 10 131 13.1 0 35 43.7
Seth Anderson 11 10 141 14.1 1 36 12.8
Steven Stilianos 10 5 54 10.8 0 21 5.4
Jaziun Patterson 8 3 21 7.0 0 18 2.6
Kaleb Johnson 7 2 17 8.5 0 13 2.4
Hayden Large 11 2 17 8.5 0 15 1.5
Johnny Pascuzzi 8 1 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
Zach Ortwerth 5 1 54 54.0 0 54 10.8

Total 11 132 1387 10.5 9 54 126.1
Opponents 11 216 1903 8.8 9 64 173.0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Cooper DeJean 21 241 11.5 1 70
Kaden Wetjen 2 19 9.5 0 17
Brenden Deasfernandes 1 0 0.0 0 0
Deshaun Lee 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 25 260 10.4 1 70
Opponents 21 130 6.2 0 48

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Sebastian Castro 3 36 12.0 1 30
Cooper DeJean 2 41 20.5 0 41
Jermari Harris 1 0 0.0 0 0
Quinn Schulte 1 39 39.0 0 39
Jay Higgins 1 0 0.0 0 0
Xavier Nwankpa 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 9 116 12.9 1 41
Opponents 8 31 3.9 0 26

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Kaden Wetjen 10 233 23.3 0 35
Max White 2 29 14.5 0 20
Kaleb Johnson 2 77 38.5 0 54
Karson Sharar 1 3 3.0 0 3

Total 15 342 22.8 0 54
Opponents 7 109 15.6 0 28

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jay Higgins 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ethan Hurkett 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jeremiah Pittman 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 3 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 7 42 6.0 1 42
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Drew Stevens - 17-23 18-19 - - - - - 69
Erick All 3 - - - 1 - - - 20
Kaleb Johnson 3 - - - - - - - 18
Leshon Williams 2 - - - - - - - 12
Addison Ostrenga 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jaziun Patterson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Kamari Moulton 2 - - - - - - - 12
Sebastian Castro 1 - - - - - - - 6
Diante Vines 1 - - - - - - - 6
Seth Anderson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Deacon Hill 1 - - - - - - - 6
Cooper DeJean 1 - - - - - - - 6
Max White 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kaleb Brown 1 - - - - - - - 6
Joe Evans - - - - - - - 1 2
Total 21 17-23 18-19 0 1 1 0 3 203
Opponents 12 17-23 11-11 0 1 1 0 0 136

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Drew Stevens 17-23 73.9 0-0 6-6 5-5 4-8 2-4 53 1
Opponents 17-23 73.9 0-0 3-3 5-6 6-9 3-5 58 1

FG Sequence
Team Name Iowa Opponents
Iowa St. (28),(34) 36,(42),(46)
Western Mich. 41,(31) (27)
Michigan St. (40),(53),(36),(34) (31),(32),(58),50
Purdue (27),49,(23),44 41
Wisconsin (48),(40) (36),(52)
Minnesota (23) (43),43,(44),(28),(31)
Northwestern 53,(53)
Rutgers 47,(32),(43),(24)
Illinois 53 (52),52,(29)
Utah St. (),(20) (32),(45)
Penn St. (46),,43

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Deacon Hill 10 205 -100 882 782 78.2
Leshon Williams 11 139 668 0 668 60.7
Cade McNamara 5 103 -45 505 460 92.0
Kaleb Johnson 7 94 385 0 385 55.0
Jaziun Patterson 8 50 191 0 191 23.9
Kamari Moulton 3 23 93 0 93 31.0
Seth Anderson 11 3 50 0 50 4.5
Terrell Washington Jr. 3 7 34 0 34 11.3
Kaleb Brown 8 4 28 0 28 3.5
Kaden Wetjen 11 4 20 0 20 1.8
Cooper DeJean 10 1 8 0 8 0.8
Diante Vines 9 1 4 0 4 0.4
Max White 11 3 3 0 3 0.3
Nico Ragaini 11 2 -9 0 -9 -0.8
Team 11 0 -18 0 -18 -1.6
Total 11 649 1312 1387 2699 245.4
Opponents 11 774 1192 1903 3095 281.4

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Tory Taylor 72 3469 48.2 62 5 25 27 31 0
Team 1 37 37.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 73 3506 48.0 62 5 25 27 31 1
Opponents 74 3082 41.6 67 8 21 19 15 2

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Drew Stevens 49 3131 63.9 38 0
Total 49 3131 63.9 38 0 8 41 23
Opponents 41 2553 62.3 21 1 15 38.6 26
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Leshon Williams 11 668 68 0 0 0 736 66.9
Kaleb Johnson 7 385 17 0 77 0 479 68.4
Erick All 7 0 299 0 0 0 299 42.7
Cooper DeJean 10 8 0 241 0 41 290 29.0
Kaden Wetjen 11 20 0 19 233 0 272 24.7
Jaziun Patterson 8 191 21 0 0 0 212 26.5
Nico Ragaini 11 -9 213 0 0 0 204 18.5
Seth Anderson 11 50 141 0 0 0 191 17.4
Kaleb Brown 8 28 121 0 0 0 149 18.6
Diante Vines 9 4 134 0 0 0 138 15.3
Luke Lachey 3 0 131 0 0 0 131 43.7
Addison Ostrenga 9 0 116 0 0 0 116 12.9
Kamari Moulton 3 93 0 0 0 0 93 31.0
Steven Stilianos 10 0 54 0 0 0 54 5.4
Zach Ortwerth 5 0 54 0 0 0 54 10.8
Quinn Schulte 11 0 0 0 0 39 39 3.5
Sebastian Castro 11 0 0 0 0 36 36 3.3
Terrell Washington Jr. 3 34 0 0 0 0 34 11.3
Max White 11 3 0 0 29 0 32 2.9
Hayden Large 11 0 17 0 0 0 17 1.5
Karson Sharar 11 0 0 0 3 0 3 0.3
Johnny Pascuzzi 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.1
Cade McNamara 5 -45 0 0 0 0 -45 -9.0
Deacon Hill 10 -100 0 0 0 0 -100 -10.0
Team 11 -18 0 0 0 0 -18 -1.6
Total 11 1312 1387 260 342 116 3417 310.6
Opponents 11 1192 1903 130 109 31 3365 305.9
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
34 Jay Higgins 11 57 76 133 3.5-5 1-2 1-0 4 2 1-0 1 . .
10 Nick Jackson 11 35 52 87 7-25 3-15 . 2 5 . 2 . .
30 Quinn Schulte 11 32 24 56 2.5-9 . 1-39 3 . . . . .
29 Sebastian Castro 11 32 16 48 6-13 . 3-36 7 . . . . .
45 Deontae Craig 11 13 35 48 4-18 2-15 . 1 7 . . . .
85 Logan Lee 11 15 31 46 4.5-22 2-17 . 2 1 . . 1 .
94 Yahya Black 11 18 24 42 3-17 2-12 . 3 2 . 1 . .
3 Cooper DeJean 10 26 15 41 2-5 . 2-41 5 . . . . .
49 Ethan Hurkett 11 20 20 40 4.5-7 . . . 3 1-0 . . .
13 Joe Evans 11 22 17 39 10-41 5.5-27 . 5 9 . . . 1
1 Xavier Nwankpa 11 23 15 38 2-1 1-0 1-0 2 . . . . .
27 Jermari Harris 9 25 10 35 1-1 . 1-0 7 . . . . .
95 Aaron Graves 11 10 21 31 3-21 1-8 . 1 . . 1 . .
37 Kyler Fisher 11 16 7 23 3.5-7 1-2 . 1 1 . 1 . .
8 Deshaun Lee 8 12 9 21 . . . 3 . . . . .
43 Karson Sharar 11 5 2 7 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
48 Max Llewellyn 11 4 3 7 1.5-7 1.5-7 . 1 1 . . . .
55 Jeremiah Pittman 9 3 3 6 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
2 TJ Hall 6 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
4 Koen Entringer 11 5 . 5 . . . . . . . . .
16 Jamison Heinz 8 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
17 Brenden Deasfernandes 11 1 1 2 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .
6 Seth Anderson 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Luke Elkin 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Connor Colby 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
9 Tory Taylor 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
12 Jaxon Rexroth 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
7 John Nestor 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
90 Brian Allen 3 . 1 1 . . . . 1 . . . .
41 Jaden Harrell 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
54 Anterio Thompson 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . 2 .

Totals 11 385 388 773 59-200 20-105 9-116 47 32 3-0 6 3 3
Opponents 11 377 254 631 59-264 23-181 8-31 33 18 7-42 11 3 0
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Iowa Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/02/2023 Utah St. W 24-14 4 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
09/09/2023 at Iowa St. W 20-13 3 3 13 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/16/2023 Western Mich. W 41-10 5 5 32 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/23/2023 at Penn St. L 0-31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 Michigan St. W 26-16 3 3 13 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/07/2023 Purdue W 20-14 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/14/2023 at Wisconsin W 15-6 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Minnesota L 10-12 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 at Northwestern W 10-7 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/11/2023 Rutgers W 22-0 6 4 19 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
11/18/2023 Illinois W 15-13 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 25 of 29 (86.2%) 29 25 127 13 7 6 12 12 0 1 0 0 3

Opponents Inside Iowa Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/02/2023 Utah St. W 24-14 3 2 11 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
09/09/2023 Iowa St. W 20-13 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/16/2023 Western Mich. W 41-10 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/23/2023 Penn St. L 0-31 5 4 28 4 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 Michigan St. W 26-16 3 2 6 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
10/07/2023 Purdue W 20-14 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/14/2023 Wisconsin W 15-6 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Minnesota L 10-12 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 Northwestern W 10-7 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/11/2023 Rutgers W 22-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/18/2023 Illinois W 15-13 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 of 24 (70.8%) 24 17 88 9 2 7 8 11 3 1 0 0 0
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
34 Jay Higgins 8 39 62 101 3.5-5 1-2 1-0 1 1 1-0 . . .
10 Nick Jackson 8 27 37 64 6-25 2-15 . 1 4 . 1 . .
45 Deontae Craig 8 10 32 42 3-8 1-5 . . 5 . . . .
30 Quinn Schulte 8 21 18 39 1.5-8 . 1-39 2 . . . . .
29 Sebastian Castro 8 25 13 38 3-8 . 2-6 6 . . . . .
85 Logan Lee 8 12 24 36 4.5-22 2-17 . 2 1 . . . .
27 Jermari Harris 8 24 10 34 1-1 . 1-0 7 . . . . .
1 Xavier Nwankpa 8 22 12 34 2-1 1-0 . 1 . . . . .
49 Ethan Hurkett 8 15 15 30 1.5-2 . . . 2 1-0 . . .
13 Joe Evans 8 19 11 30 8-31 4.5-22 . 4 5 . . . 1
94 Yahya Black 8 14 16 30 3-17 2-12 . 3 2 . 1 . .
3 Cooper DeJean 7 15 7 22 1.5-3 . 2-41 4 . . . . .
95 Aaron Graves 8 5 15 20 2-10 1-8 . 1 . . 1 . .
37 Kyler Fisher 8 12 5 17 3-5 1-2 . 1 1 . 1 . .
8 Deshaun Lee 5 4 2 6 . . . 1 . . . . .
43 Karson Sharar 8 5 1 6 . . . . . . . . .
48 Max Llewellyn 8 2 3 5 1.5-7 1.5-7 . . . . . . .
16 Jamison Heinz 7 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
55 Jeremiah Pittman 6 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
2 TJ Hall 3 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
39 Luke Elkin 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
12 Jaxon Rexroth 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
17 Brenden Deasfernandes 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Connor Colby 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
6 Seth Anderson 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
7 John Nestor 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
4 Koen Entringer 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
9 Tory Taylor 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
54 Anterio Thompson 4 . . . . . . . . . . 1 .

Totals 8 281 290 571 45-153 17-90 7-86 34 21 2-0 4 1 2
Opponents 8 265 184 449 39-175 17-127 5-31 21 12 7-42 9 2 0


